

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1648/2025

RAINY AANAND @ RAINY JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 141730/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 141729/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 10-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAY]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Dr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
HMA Petition No. 1604 of 2024 titled as "Prashant Kumar Mishra Vs.
Rainy Aanand @ Rainy Jha pending in the Family Court at Tis Hazari
Courts, Delhi.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR