

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1648/2025

RAINY AANAND @ RAINY JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Pachauri, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service of notice on the sole respondent is still awaited. However, Ld. Advocate, Ms.Kajal Giri, appearing on behalf of Ms.Neha Rathi, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for the sole respondent and has submitted that vakalatnama has already been filed today itself. Registry to verify and update the records. Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules as the Hon'ble Court on 10.6.2025 has directed to issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar