

ITEM NO.1603

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 247/2026

PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAINY ANAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 75168/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 75176/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR  
Mr. Paras Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Somya Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1648/2025.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)