

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1648/2025

RAINY AANAND @ RAINY JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

(IA No. 141730/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No. 141729/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 247/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

(IA No. 75168/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 75176/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mukesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Uday Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR
Mr. Paras Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Giri, Adv.
Ms. Somya Kumari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. With a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of matrimonial dispute between the parties, the parties are once again directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 22nd May, 2026 at 11.00 a.m.

2. This time, the Mediation Centre is requested to appoint a Senior Mediator for the purpose.
3. The parties shall initially attend the mediation proceedings through online mode and thereafter if need be or as directed by the learned Mediator, they will have to appear physically.
4. The Supreme Court Mediation Centre is requested to give a Report to this Court as expeditiously as possible.
5. List the matters immediately after the Mediation Report is received.

(VISHAL ANAND)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)